## **PressRelease**

23 February 2010

AmInvestment Bank wins Euromoney award for Best Local Private Bank in Malaysia AmInvestment Bank Berhad ("AmInvestment Bank") has won the award for Best Local Private Bank in Malaysia in the Euromoney Private Banking Survey 2010. The awards for the Survey were presented at a ceremony in London recently.

Mr T C Kok, Managing Director, AmInvestment Bank said, "Winning the award for Best Local Private Bank in Malaysia further strengthens our credentials and track record for providing the best service and results in managing our clients' investments in Malaysia. It is also a great honour as the voters in the survey are our peers in private banking services industry. Receiving this award for the third time reconfirms our position as a provider of private banking services of the best order."

AmInvestment Bank previously won the award for Best Local Private Bank in Malaysia in the Euromoney Private Banking Survey 2007 and 2008.

First published in 2004, the Euromoney Private Banking and Wealth Management Survey is considered the global industry benchmark for the wealth management industry.

Euromoney magazine's Private Banking Awards are the most prestigious in the growing area of wealth management. They cover over 60 countries each year, as well as global and regional awards. They are voted for by the people who know the industry best - the private bankers themselves. Winning an award is a confirmation of excellence in wealth management, which banks use to promote their credentials to clients. Participating private banks were sent an online questionnaire by email (by Euromoney), or were able to access the questionnaire directly from the homepage at <a href="https://www.euromoney.com">www.euromoney.com</a>

## **About AmInvestment Bank Group**

AmInvestment Bank Group is Malaysia's leading investment banking group. The Group has an enviable track record of over 30 years of experience, innovation, and market leadership. It has won an impressive stable of awards from the international financial press and major rating agencies.

The Group provides a full range of investment banking related services that include corporate finance, debt markets and structured finance, Islamic markets, equity markets and derivatives, treasury and derivatives, stock and futures broking, funds management, trustee services, private equity, and private banking.

For more information, please visit www.ambankgroup.com

For media enquiries, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Director, Group Public Affairs, AmBank Group at 2036 1703 or email at <a href="mailto:sasa@ambankgroup.com">sasa@ambankgroup.com</a>